## SIDEBAR AGREEMENT

## **BETWEEN**

# WALL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### AND

## WALL TOWNSHIP EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Wall Township Board of Education and the Wall Township Education Association (the Parties) are parties to a Collective Negotiations Agreement effective 2022-2027; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have met and agreed upon increased compensation for club advisor stipends at the high school and intermediate school;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved between the Parties, to increase the following stipends beginning September 1, 2022, and will then be included in the 2022-2027 contractual period as follows:

	2022-2023
High School National Honor Society	4500
Intermediate National Junior Honor Society Club	2000

Accepted and Agreed,

Ádam Nasr,

Vice President Wall Township

Board of Education

Gail Maher,

Co President Wall Township Education Association

10-14-22

Susan Morin,

Co President Wall Township Education Association